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Bid # 24.150 - Annual Fire Protection Equipment Service and APS Fire || INFINITY
Maintenance Co FIRE
Units | |Description Per Unit Per Unit
Annual Fire Extinguishers and Tag - -
2.5 ABC OR BC 7.50 4.50
5 ABC OR BC 7.50 4.50
10 ABC OR BC 7.50 4.50
20 ABC OR BC 7.50 4.50
5 CO2 7.50 4.50
10 CO3 7.50 4.50
15 CO4 7.50 4.50
20 CO5 7.50 4.50
2.5 HALON 7.50 4.50
5 HALON 7.50 4.50
9 HALON 7.50 4.50
13 HALON 7.50 4.50
Five Year Maintenance
5 C02 74.00 50.00
10 C03 99.00 60.00
15 Cco4 119.00 75.00
20 CO05 139.00 90.00
Six Year Maintenance
2.5 ABC OR BC 30.49 20.00
5 ABC OR BC 37.49 25.00
10 ABC OR BC 52.99 30.00
20 ABC OR BC 68.00 40.00
2.5 HALON 86.99 40.00
5 HALON 86.99 45.00
9 HALON 86.99 50.00
13 HALON 86.99 55.00
Hydrostatic Testing of Extinguishers
25 ABC OR BC 40.00 22.00
5 ABC OR BC 58.99 32.00
10 ABC ORBC 68.49 38.00
20 | |ABCORBC 93.99 50.00
5 CO2 109.00 50.00
10 CO2 125.00 60.00
15 CO2 149.00 75.00
20 CO2 179.00 90.00
2.5 HALON 115.95 50.00
5 HALON 115.95 60.00
9 HALON 115.95 70.00
13 HALON 115.95 80.00
5 HALON 115.95 NA
Fire Extinguisher Refills & Additional Charges
2.5 ABCOR BC 31.00 18.00
5 ABCOR BC 59.00 21.00
10 ABC OR BC 79.00 14.00
20 ABC OR BC 109.00 35.00
5 CO2 49.00 50.00
10 CO3 62.00 60.00
15 CO4 76.00 75.00
20 CO35 89.00 90.00
2.5 HALON Market S 43.00
5 HALON Market $ 43.00
9 HALON Market $ 43.00




53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

77
78
79
80
81
82

—
w

[ = T = =

N N e e e

NOTES: Request for Bid #24.150 was sent out to four (4) Vendors with two (2) Vendors responding. This was advertised on the City

HALON

PULL RINGS

O RINGS

TAMPER SEALS

VALVE STEMS

SIPHON TUBES

GUAGES

HANDLES

VALVE TEM O RING

Kitchen Range Hood Systems

SEMI ANNUAL RANGE HOOD INSPECTION

ANSUL WET SYSTEM RECHARGE

HYROSTATIC TESTING OF SYSTEM BOTTLES

ANNUAL REPLACEMENT OF FUSIBLE LINKS

Fire Sprinkler Systems

ANNUAL INSPECTION PER UNIT

FIVE YEAR INSPECTION PER UNIT

FIRE PUMP INSPECTION PER UNIT

Fire Alarm Inspection

FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS ANNUAL INSPECTIONS PER UNIT
Maintenance and Minor Repairs

KITCHEN RANGE HOOD SYSTEMS & REPAIR LABOR PER HR
OVERTIME PER HR

PERCENTAGE MARKUP OF CONTRACTORS COST FOR PARTS

SPRINKLER SYSTEM MAINTENANCE & REPAIR LABOR PER HR
OVERTIME PER HR

PERCENTAGE MARKUP OF CONTRACTORS COST FOR PARTS
ALARM SYSTEM MAINTENANCE & REPAIR LABOR PER HR
OVERTIME PER HR

PERCENTAGE MARKUP OF CONTRACTORS COST FOR PARTS

Website as well as the Tulsa World.

Market $ 43.00
3.19 $0.00
3.18 $0.00
2.09 $0.00

14.90 $0.00
16.45 N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
Included N/A
189.00 100.00
136.96 700.00
71.99 40.00
5.99 11.50
200.00 150.00
843.00 700.00
950.00 600.00
275.00 150.00
125.00 95.00
125.00 142.50
35% 15%
132.50 100.00
132.50 150.00
35% 15%
150.15 95.00
15.15 142.50
35% 15%

There was a mandatory pre bid meeting on May 13th 2024. Only two vendors attended the meeting.
This bid tabulation is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Ryan Baze General Services Director

May 30th, 2024




